
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

040 Cooling

DEAERATION TANK

CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184-8, -09, -10
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181, 40182
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

ENGINE

CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

CUMMINS 5.9 ISB-E

With: FEATURE 40177-04 WITH 40361-01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184
_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

JOHN DEERE 6.8

With: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422
_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422
_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

TRANSMISSION

MD3060

With: FEATURE 40421-01, -02
____________________________________________________________________________ 10

MD3060R

With: FEATURE 40422-02 OR 40423-02 WITH 40280-01
____________________________________________________________________________ 11

ACCUMULATOR

With: FEATURE 40422-02
____________________________________________________________________________ 12

WATER FILTER, PERRY

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
From CSN 10016975
____________________________________________________________________________ 13



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

With: FEATURE 40109 -01
____________________________________________________________________________ 14

CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE

With: FEATURE 40109-01
To CSN 10016974
____________________________________________________________________________ 15

CAT C7



Models: A3RE
DEAERATION TANK
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184-8, -09, -10

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000797

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
DEAERATION TANK
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184-8, -09, -10

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000797

1 1985241 2 BRACKET,MTG,DEAERATION TANK TO BODY,

2 1797893 2 BRACKET,MTG,DEAERATION TANK,TOP

3 0070022 TANK,DEAERATION,RH FILL W/15 PSI CAP,A3RE

4 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

6 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

7 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL

8 2023513 2 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

9 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

10 1339621 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

11 1816180 2 SPACER,SMOOTH,BLACK,.125 X 2 X 28.30

12 1454008 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

13 0069818 SENDER,LEVEL,LOW COOLANT, A3RE/C4RE

NI 0059696 ADHESIVE,CONTACT,SILAPRENE M6230,ROYAL

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
DEAERATION TANK
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181, 40182

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000800

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
DEAERATION TANK
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181, 40182

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000800

1 1985241 2 BRACKET,MTG,DEAERATION TANK TO BODY,

2 1797893 2 BRACKET,MTG,DEAERATION TANK,TOP

3 0065652 TANK,DEAERATION,RH FILL W/10 PSI CAP

4 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

5 2009595 PLUG,PIPE,3/8,GALV

6 1344092 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X4X4-Z,.25 MP X .25

6 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

7 1940022 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL,COOPER 

8 2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

9 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

10 1339621 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

11 1816180 2 SPACER,SMOOTH,BLACK,.125 X 2 X 28.30

12 1454008 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

13 1944164 BRACKET,MTG,FUSE BOX,JOHN DEERE, RE

NI 1168152 AR ADHESIVE,CONTACT,PARABOND M250,BRUSH 

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000775

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000775

1 1894732 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 81. SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

NI 0010510 RADIATOR ASSY,HDRE, 1003427, RADIATOR ONLY

NI 4320149 KIT,RADIATOR TANK,PLASTIC,VALEO 1220304"

NI 0010513 CHARGE AIR COOLER,HDRE 1030166, 1843184 CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 AR TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 20 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997246 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CAT3126B/ISC

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0559195 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

14 1107085 40 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0839027 25 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

16 1868108 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 5 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 1868165 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CAT 3126,RE

FEATURE 40114-02

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000775

30 0086161 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CAT C7,S/S, A3RE

31 1491612 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1

32 0882795 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

33 0006269 TUBE,TURBO TO CAC,CAT 3126,HDRE

34 1868264 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

35 1905496 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

36 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

37 0002636 TUBE,CAC TO INTAKE,CAT 3126,HDRE

38 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

39 2001477 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

40 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

NI 1450956 MODULE,LOW COOLANT WARNING ENDING WITH CSN 5-16-99

44 1674225 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.25,GRD5,BLACK

45 2001394 4 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

46 1998939 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,CLR TO INTK,ISC 2 OF 2,RE

47 0000945 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

48 0000944 BRACKET,SUPT,CAC,LOWER,ISC,HDRE ENDING WITH CSN F0217729

48 0086253 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CHARGE AIR TUBE LOWER, BEGIN WITH CSN F0217730

49 0805200 2 SADDLE,3 1/2IN,S-350 STD,EXHAUST STANDARD  EXHAUST

50 0805192 2 U-BOLT,3 1/2,UB350 STD,EXHAUST STANDARD  EXHAUST

54 1450535 ALARMSTAT,N/C 150 DEG

55 1843945 TANK ASSY,D/AER TANK,CUMN 5.9/8.3 ENDING WITH CSN 10052370

55 1873827 TANK ASSY,D/AER TANK,CAT 3116,RE BEGIN WITH CSN 10052371

NI 8304735 CAP,DEAERATION,(CLOSED SYSTEM),FOR 

NI 8313405 GLASS,SIGHT,DEAR. TANK,180237

NI 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL

56 1487016 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

57 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

58 1487024 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

59 1258581 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

62 0034335 BRACKET,SUPPORT,TUBE,CAC TO INTAKE,C7, 

63 0035031 BAFFLE,CAC TO RADIATOR,BOTTOM, RE

64 1149376 2.5 SEAL,RUBBER,ENGINE COVER FRT UNIGRIP SD

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CAT 3126B, C7

With Features: FEATURE 40187 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000775

65 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

10 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

10 1167709 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01

10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1875244 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01

10 1518497 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-03

10 1902972 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR 

10 1885193 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO WITHOUT RETARDER 
TRANSMISSION

10 0083329 TUBE,RADIATOR,LWR,RAD TO CLR,CATC7,S/S WITHOUT RETARDER 
TRANSMISSION WITH FEATURE 
40114-02. STAINLESS STEEL

10 1875269 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01

10 1162304 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-03

10 1905488 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

10 0964940 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH

10 0011723 TUBE,RAD,LOWER,CLR TO ENG,CAT 3126,

10 0011722 TUBE,RAD,LOWER,CLR TO ENG,CAT 3126,RE WITHOUT RETARDER 
TRANSMISSION

10 0083645 TUBE,RADIATOR,LWR,CLR TO ENG,CATC7,S/S WITHOUT RETARDER 
TRANSMISSION WITH FEATURE 
40114-02. STAINLESS STEEL

10 1363274 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

10 1025857 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED

10 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

10 0870345 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK

11 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

11 1889591 TUBE,RETARDER,BY-PASS COOLING,3126, CAT 3126E. FEATURE 40187-01,
03, 04, 06, 08

11 0064195 TUBE,RETARDER,BY-PASS COOLING,CAT C-7, CAT C7. FEATURE 40187-09, -10,
-11, -12, -13

11 0007122 HOSE,SILICONE,1.5 ID X 36, 3-PLY

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000781

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000781

1 1894732 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 82 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 1 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

NI 0010510 1 RADIATOR ASSY,HDRE, 1003427, RADIATOR ONLY

NI 4320149 KIT,RADIATOR TANK,PLASTIC,VALEO 1220304"

NI 0010513 1 CHARGE AIR COOLER,HDRE 1030166, 1843184 CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 56 TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 AR SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997238 1 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CUMN ISB,JD 

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0882803 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH

14 1107085 38 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0826297 23 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

16 1868108 3 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 1935519 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CUMMINS 5.9, HDRE

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000781

31 1258581 4 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

32 1487016 10 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

33 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

34 1935527 1 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,CLR TO TURBO,CUMN 5.9, 

35 1868264 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

36 1905496 1 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

37 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

38 0006658 1 TUBE,CAC TO INTAKE,CUMMINS ISB, HDRE

39 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

40 2001477 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

41 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

42 1450956 1 MODULE,LOW COOLANT WARNING

44 1334689 2 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN 

45 2027571 4 CLAMP,HOSE,6203

46 1843945 4 TANK ASSY,D/AER TANK,CUMN 5.9/8.3

NI 8304735 CAP,DEAERATION,(CLOSED SYSTEM),FOR 

NI 1802370 TANK,DEAERATION,1143680,IHT,ALL RE TANK ONLY

NI 8313405 GLASS,SIGHT,DEAR. TANK,180237

NI 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL

47 1044650 1 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

47 1339639 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL 

49 0805200 1 SADDLE,3 1/2IN,S-350 STD,EXHAUST

50 0805192 1 U-BOLT,3 1/2,UB350 STD,EXHAUST

51 0001757 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,RR,CAC TUBE,ISB

52 0000945 2 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

53 1450535 ALARMSTAT,N/C 150 DEG

10 1894807 8 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 1167709 8 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01

10 1797810 AR HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1875244 2 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01

10 1518497 2 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1875269 2 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01 WITH  OR 
WITHOUT 40422-02

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB

With Features: FEATURE 40177 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000781

10 1162304 AR HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

10 0964940 AR CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH

10 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

10 0870345 2 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED

10 1143866 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01

10 2003317 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1831957 4 ELBOW,SILICONE,REWORKED 90 DEG,1.75 ID FEATURE 40108-01

10 1831940 4 ELBOW,RUBBER,RWK,90 DEG,1.75 ID FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 0001970 TUBE,RAD,LWR,ENG TO CLR W/RETDR, FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02

10 0001973 TUBE,RAD.LWR,ENG TO CLR,CUMN ISB, HDRE FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03

10 1902972 1 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02

10 1885193 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO FEATURE 40108-02,-03

11 1453828 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 7/8 HOSE,YEL ZN FEATURE 40422-02

11 1163583 AR HOSE, SILICON, 5/8 ID FEATURE 40422-02

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB-E

With Features: FEATURE 40177-04 WITH 40361-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000782

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB-E

With Features: FEATURE 40177-04 WITH 40361-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000782

1 1894732 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 82 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 1 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

NI 0010510 1 RADIATOR ASSY,HDRE, 1003427, RADIATOR ONLY

NI 4320149 KIT,RADIATOR TANK,PLASTIC,VALEO 1220304"

NI 0010513 1 CHARGE AIR COOLER,HDRE 1030166, 1843184 CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 56 TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 AR SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997238 1 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CUMN ISB,JD 

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0882803 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH

14 1107085 38 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0826297 23 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

16 1868108 3 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 1935519 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CUMMINS 5.9, HDRE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB-E

With Features: FEATURE 40177-04 WITH 40361-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000782

31 1258581 4 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

32 1487016 10 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

33 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

34 0039399 1 TUBE,CAC TO TURBO OUTLET,CUMN ISB-E, 

35 1868264 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

36 1905496 1 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

37 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

38 0039390 1 TUBE,CAC TO AIR INTAKE,CUMN ISB-E, HDRE

39 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

40 2001477 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

41 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

42 1491612 1 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1

43 2027571 4 CLAMP,HOSE,6203

44 1843945 4 TANK ASSY,D/AER TANK,CUMN 5.9/8.3

NI 8304735 CAP,DEAERATION,(CLOSED SYSTEM),FOR 

NI 1802370 TANK,DEAERATION,1143680,IHT,ALL RE TANK ONLY, DEAERATION

NI 8313405 GLASS,SIGHT,DEAR. TANK,180237

NI 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL

45 1044650 1 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

46 1339639 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL 

47 0805200 1 SADDLE,3 1/2IN,S-350 STD,EXHAUST

48 0805192 1 U-BOLT,3 1/2,UB350 STD,EXHAUST

49 0001757 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,RR,CAC TUBE,ISB

50 0000945 2 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

51 1450535 ALARMSTAT,N/C 150 DEG

52 0035031 BAFFLE,CAC TO RADIATOR,BOTTOM, RE

53 1149376 SEAL,RUBBER,ENGINE COVER FRT UNIGRIP SD

10 1167709 8 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

10 1797810 AR HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02

10 1518497 2 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02

10 1162304 AR HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02

10 0964940 AR CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH

10 2232858 2 CLAMP,HOSE,1 1/4,NO 4-1202,SIZE 20

FEATURE 40108-02,-03

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 5.9 ISB-E

With Features: FEATURE 40177-04 WITH 40361-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000782

10 2003317 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK

10 1831940 ELBOW,RUBBER,RWK,90 DEG,1.75 ID FEATURE 40108-02

10 0039381 TUBE,RADIATOR,ENGINE TO CLR,CUMN ISB-E 

10 1885193 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO 

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, QBRE, TCRE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000784

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, QBRE, TCRE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000784

1 1894732 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

0005704 1 BAFFLE,COOLING SYSTEM,BOTTOM, QBRE QBRE ONLY.

6 1343532 82 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 1 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

NI 0010510 1 RADIATOR ASSY,HDRE, 1003427, RADIATOR ONLY.

NI 4320149 KIT,RADIATOR TANK,PLASTIC,VALEO 1220304"

NI 0046471 KIT,GASKET&RETAINERS,RADIATOR TANK

NI 0010513 1 CHARGE AIR COOLER,HDRE 1030166, 1843184 CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY.

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 56 TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997246 1 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CAT3126B/ISC

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0559195 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

14 1107085 38 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0839027 23 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

16 1868108 3 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, QBRE, TCRE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000784

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 1998954 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CUMMINS ISC,RE

31 1491612 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1

32 0882795 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

33 1982354 1 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,CLR TO TURBO,ISC

34 1868264 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

35 1905496 1 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

36 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

37 0005999 1 TUBE,CAC TO INTAKE,UPPER,ISC,RE

38 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

39 2001477 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

40 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

41 1450956 1 MODULE,LOW COOLANT WARNING ENDING WITH CSN F30079479

42 1802180 1 HARNESS,WIRING,LOW COOLANT ENDING WITH CSN F30079479

43 1334689 2 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN ENDING WITH CSN F30079479

44 1674225 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.25,GRD5,BLACK

45 2001394 4 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

46 1998939 1 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,CLR TO INTK,ISC 2 OF 2,RE

47 0000945 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

48 0000942 1 BRACKET,SUPT,CAC,UPPER,ISC,HDRE ENDING WITH CSN 10024334

48 0006000 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,TUBE,CAC TO INTK,UPR,ISC BEGIN WITH  CSN 10024335

49 0000944 BRACKET,SUPT,CAC,LOWER,ISC,HDRE ENDING WITH CSN F0217729

49 0086253 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CHARGE AIR TUBE LOWER, BEGIN WITH CSN F0217730

50 0805200 2 SADDLE,3 1/2IN,S-350 STD,EXHAUST

51 0805192 2 U-BOLT,3 1/2,UB350 STD,EXHAUST

52 0001358 1 BRACKET,SHIELD,TURBO HEAT,ISC, TC/HDRE

53 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

54 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

55 1854173 2 BOLT,HEX HD,M10 X 15,ALLISON 23049056

56 1394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

57 1450535 1 ALARMSTAT,N/C 150 DEG

58 1843945 1 TANK ASSY,D/AER TANK,CUMN 5.9/8.3

NI 1802370 TANK,DEAERATION,1143680,IHT,ALL RE TANK ONLY

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, QBRE, TCRE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000784

NI 8304735 CAP,DEAERATION,(CLOSED SYSTEM),FOR 

NI 8313405 GLASS,SIGHT,DEAR. TANK,180237

NI 1644822 SENDER,LOW COOLANT LEVEL

59 1354877 1 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 ALLEN HEAD

60 1487024 1 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

61 1258581 1 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

62 0035031 1 BAFFLE,CAC TO RADIATOR,BOTTOM, RE

63 1149376 SEAL,RUBBER,ENGINE COVER FRT UNIGRIP SD

64 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

10 1894807 8 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 1167709 8 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03

10 1875244 2 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01

10 1518497 2 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02,-03

10 1902972 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 
FEATURE 40422-02, 40432-11

10 1885193 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03

10 1875269 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 
FEATURE 40422-02, 40432-11

10 1162304 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 2 IN.

10 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 0964940 4 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02

10 1939602 TUBE,RAD,LWR,ENG TO CLR,W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02. ENDING WITH CSN 
10024334

10 1998962 TUBE,RAD,LWR,ENG TO CLR W/RETDR CUMN FEATURE 40108-01 ONLY. BEGIN
WITH CSN 10024335

10 1935634 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,ENG TO CLR,ISC,HDRE FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03

10 1363274 6 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00 FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 1025857 6 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED FEATURE 40108-02

10 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 0870345 2 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40108-02

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01. 6 IN.

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02,-03. 26 IN.

11 1534981 2 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG 2.25 X 4.00 X 6.00 FEATURE 40108-01

11 1537240 2 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,REWORKED FEATURE 40108-02,-03

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, CSRE, QBRE, TCRE
ENGINE
CUMMINS 8.3 ISC

With Features: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40108-01, -02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000784

11 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

11 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV FEATURE 40422-02

11 0760249 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV FEATURE 40422-02

11 0001828 ADAPTER,FEM 37DEG TO FEM PIPE,WH- FEATURE 40422-02

11 0001829 ELBOW,O-RING,37DEG TO METRIC,WH FEATURE 40422-02

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000794

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000794

1 1894732 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 5 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

8 1143676 21 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 AR TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 AR SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997246 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CAT3126B/ISC

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

14 1107085 38 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

16 1868108 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 7 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 1998954 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,CUMMINS ISC,RE

31 1491612 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.50 ID X 5 FLX 7724-1

32 0882795 10 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

33 0068389 TUBE,CAC,TO TURBO,ISC05

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000794

34 1868264 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

35 1905496 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

36 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

37 0068388 TUBE,CAC TO AIR INLET,UPPER,ISC05

38 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

39 2001477 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

40 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

41 1674225 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.25,GRD5,BLACK

42 2001394 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

43 1998939 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,CLR TO INTK,ISC 2 OF 2,RE

44 0000945 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

45 0006000 BRACKET,SUPPORT,TUBE,CAC TO INTK,UPR,ISC

46 0086253 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CHARGE AIR TUBE LOWER,

47 0805200 2 SADDLE,3 1/2IN,S-350 STD,EXHAUST

48 0805192 2 U-BOLT,3 1/2,UB350 STD,EXHAUST

49 0001358 BRACKET,SHIELD,TURBO HEAT,ISC, TC/HDRE

50 0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

51 1480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

52 1854173 2 BOLT,HEX HD,M10 X 15,ALLISON 23049056

53 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

54 1450535 ALARMSTAT,N/C 150 DEG

55 0070283 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,CUMMINS ISC05, 

56 1354877 PLUG,PIPE,1/2 ALLEN HEAD

57 1487024 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3.5 X 3 ID,FLX 7726

58 1258581 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

59 0035031 BAFFLE,CAC TO RADIATOR,BOTTOM, RE

60 1149376 SEAL,RUBBER,ENGINE COVER FRT UNIGRIP SD

61 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

10 1894807 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 1167709 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01

10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

10 1875244 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01

FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
CUMMINS ISC 03, 05

With Features: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000794

10 1518497 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT,

10 1902972 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40432
-11

10 1885193 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03.

10 1875269 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01

10 1162304 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

10 1905488 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03.

10 0964940 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02.

10 1998962 TUBE,RAD,LWR,ENG TO CLR W/RETDR CUMN FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40432
-11.

10 1935634 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,ENG TO CLR,ISC,HDRE FEATURE 40108-01.

10 1025857 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED FEATURE 40108-02

10 0109424 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,.437 TO .781 DIA. FEATURE 40108-01,-03

10 1894799 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03.

10 0870345 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40108-02.

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

11 1534981 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG 2.25 X 4.00 X 6.00 FEATURE 40108-01

11 1537240 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,2.25,REWORKED FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

11 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40432
-11.

11 0760249 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40432
-11.

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000798

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000798

1 1894732 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 82 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 1 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 1818012 56 TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

10 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

11 1997238 1 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CUMN ISB,JD 

12 1305861 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

13 0882803 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH

14 1107085 40 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0826297 29 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

16 1868108 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

17 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

18 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

19 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0850776 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

21 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1894849 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

23 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

24 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

25 1306927 4 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

26 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

27 1894872 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

28 1894906 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

29 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

30 0010894 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,JD 6.8, HDRE

31 1487016 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

32 0882795 8 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

33 0010893 1 TUBE,CHARGE AIR,FRONT,1 OF 2, HDRE

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000798

34 1868264 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

35 1905496 1 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

36 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

37 0010892 1 TUBE,CHARGE AIR COOLER TO TURBO,2 OF 2 

38 1896521 2 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.00 X 11 GA,YEL ZN 

39 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

40 0803213 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

41 1450956 1 MODULE,LOW COOLANT WARNING

42 1894799 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA

43 1334689 2 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN 

44 1044650 4 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLANGE 1/4-20X7/8 

45 1339639 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL 

46 0010891 1 TUBE ASSY,CAC TO INTAKE,JD 6.8L, HDRE

47 0000945 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

48 0010888 1 BRACKET,MTG,CAC TUBE,JD 6.8, HDRE

49 0010889 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,COOLING TUBES, HDRE

50 1060730 2 U-BOLT,3IN

51 1060847 2 SADDLE,3IN

52 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE

53 0011101 1 ADAPTER ASSY,AIR CMPR INLET,JD 6.8, HDRE

54 1601921 2 CLAMP,HOSE,.524/.646,DOUBLE GRIP NYLON 

55 0805226 1 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

56 0805218 1 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

57 1640713 1 ALARMSTAT,N/C 120 DEG

58 1843978 1 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,JOHN DEERE 8.1

59 2008126 1 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4

60 1787985 3 HOSE,HUMP,RAD,2.00 X 5.00,SILICONE,

61 1258581 4 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

62 1894807 8 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA

63 0020742 1 HOSE,.250 ID X 30.00 IN,2 PLY NOMEX

64 1944164 1 BRACKET,MTG,FUSE BOX,JOHN DEERE, RE

65 1032283 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

66 2009454 1 NIPPLE,1/2 X 3,GALV

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000798

67 2009637 1 TEE,PIPE,1/2,GALV

68 0144964 1 ADAPTER,HTR,1/2 PIPE X 1 HOSE,YEL ZINC 

69 0016276 1 ALARMSTAT,220 DEGREE,METRI-PACK,KYSOR

70 1109271 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS

10 1894807 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01, 03.

10 1167709 2 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02.

10 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

10 1797810 HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02.

10 1875244 1 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01.

10 1518497 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

10 1885193 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03.

10 1902972 1 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01, WITH 40422
(RETARDER TRANSMISSION).

10 1875269 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01 OR 40108-01
WITH 40422 (RETARDER 
TRANSMISSION).

10 1162304 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02, 40108-03.

10 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-03.

10 0964940 4 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02.

10 0010895 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,LWR,ENG TO COOLER,JD 6.8 FEATURE 40108-01,-02,-03.

10 0011214 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,LWR,ENG TO COOLER,JD 6.8 FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02.

10 1363274 6 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00 FEATURE 40108-01 OR 40108-01
WITH 40422-02, 40108-03.

10 1025857 6 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED FEATURE 40108-02

10 1894799 6 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01 OR 40108-01
WITH 40422-02, 40108-03.

10 0870345 6 CLAMP,HOSE,1INCH,LINED FEATURE 40108-02.

10 1143866 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01 OR 40108-01
WITH 40422-02.

10 2003317 HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

11 1914084 1 HOSE,SILICONE,1 3/4 1D X 2 1D X 5 1/4 LG FEATURE 40108-01 OR 40108-01
WITH 40422-02.

11 1914076 1 HOSE,RUBBER,1 3/4 ID X 2 ID X 5 1/4 LG FEATURE 40108-02,-03.

11 2009272 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02.

11 0001828 1 ADAPTER,FEM 37DEG TO FEM PIPE,WH- FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02.

11 0001829 1 ELBOW,O-RING,37DEG TO METRIC,WH

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 6.8

With Features: FEATURE 40182 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000798

11 0315200 2 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000799

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000799

1 1894732 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,TOP,RE

2 1894724 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,FRONT,RE

3 1902956 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,BAFFLES TO CAC,FRONT,

4 1894716 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

5 1894740 1 BAFFLE,RADIATOR & CAC,BOTTOM,RE

6 1343532 SEAL,SIDE LIP,UNI-GRIP SD-506

7 1843184 1 RADIATOR AND CAC ASSY,VALEO 1040027

0010510 1 RADIATOR ASSY,HDRE, 1003427, RADIATOR ONLY

4320149 KIT,RADIATOR TANK,PLASTIC,VALEO 1220304"

0010513 1 CHARGE AIR COOLER,HDRE 1030166, 1843184 CHARGE AIR COOLER ONLY

8 1143676 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4, AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,

9 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

10 1818012 TAPE,ADHESIVE,VHB 4955,1.00W X.08THK X 

11 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

12 1997238 1 SHROUD & HYD MTR MNT ASSY,CUMN ISB,JD 

13 1305861 1 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

14 0882803 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16,X,1,,GR5,YELDICH

15 1107085 24 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

16 0826297 22 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

17 1868108 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,REDUCING,4.00 X 3.50 ID

18 1450246 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.75 ID,3.56-3.88

19 1258599 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.25 ID,4.06-4.38

20 1787985 2 HOSE,HUMP,RAD,2.00 X 5.00,SILICONE,

21 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

22 0850776 10 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

23 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

24 1894849 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,REAR,

25 2008860 2 PIN,COTTER,3/32 X 1,YEL ZN DICH

26 0959460 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH

27 1306927 6 WASHER,FLAT,.531 X 2.250 X 11 GA,YEL 

28 1894773 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY

29 1894872 1 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNTING,RAD BRACE,FRONT,

30 1894906 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR AND CAC,RE

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000799

31 0000945 1 BRACE ASSY,RADIATOR & CAC,REAR,RE

32 2008852 2 PIN,CLEVIS,1/2 DIA X 1 1/2, YEL ZN DICH

33 1994623 1 TUBE ASSY,CHARGE AIR COOLER,RE

34 1258581 4 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.25 ID,3.06-3.38

35 1487016 2 HOSE,HUMP,REINF,3 ID X 5 LG,FLX 7725

36 1640713 1 ALARMSTAT,N/C 120 DEG

37 1363274 2 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

38 0041897 1 TUBE,TURBO COMPRESSOR OUTLET,JD 8.1,

39 1886027 1 HOSE,.250 ID X 16 IN,2 PLY NOMEX

40 1409085 1 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

41 1409093 2 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

42 1885177 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,UPPER,JOHN DEERE 8.1,RE

43 1801950 1 TUBE,RAD,LWR ENGINE TO HUMP HOSE,JD 8.1

44 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN

45 1450956 MODULE,LOW COOLANT WARNING ENDING WITH CSN 05/16/99

46 1802180 1 HARNESS,WIRING,LOW COOLANT 

47 1334689 2 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN ENDING WITH CSN 05/16/99

48 2027571 4 CLAMP,HOSE,6203

49 1843978 1 TANK ASSY,DEAERATION,JOHN DEERE 8.1

50 2001394 4 RIVNUT,NC,1/4"

51 1674225 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.25,GRD5,BLACK

52 0654970 4 INSERT,PLASTIC TUBING,1/4, 1484 X 4

53 0878603 1 VALVE,COMPRESSION LINE SHUT OFF

54 0805218 1 U-BOLT,2 IN.,UB200

55 0805226 1 SADDLE,2 IN.,S-200

56 2028363 1 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

57 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

58 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

59 2001477 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

60 1008119 6 HOSE,SUCTION,1 ID 19B

62 1944164 1 BRACKET,MTG,FUSE BOX,JOHN DEERE, RE

63 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

64 1032283 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000799

65 1868264 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,RAD BRACKET TO 

66 1905496 1 BRACKET ASSY,RADIATOR MOUNTING,RE

67 0803213 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

68 0035031 1 BAFFLE,CAC TO RADIATOR,BOTTOM, RE

69 1149376 SEAL,RUBBER,ENGINE COVER FRT UNIGRIP SD

70 0938548 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD

71 0000085 1 ADAPTER ASSY,AIR COMPRESSOR INLET,J/D 

72 1060847 2 SADDLE,3IN

73 1060730 2 U-BOLT,3IN

74 0042578 1 BRACE,CAC PIPES,JD 8.1, C4RE

75 2001121 1 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

76 1225598 1 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25

12 1894807 10 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,1-3/4 TO 2-5/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-03

12 1167709 10 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN FEATURE 40108-02

12 1875244 2 ELBOW,SILICONE,90 DEG,2 IN ID FEATURE 40108-01

12 1518497 2 ELBOW,RUBBER,90 DEG,W/SPRING INSERT, FEATURE 40108-02, 40108-03

12 1902972 1 TUBE ASSY,RAD,LWR,RAD TO CLR W/RETDR FEATURE 40108-01, WITH 40422
-02

12 1885193 1 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,RADIATOR TO FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-02, 
40108-03

12 1875269 2 HOSE,SILICONE,2.25 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-01 
WITH 40422-02,

12 1162304 HOSE,RADIATOR,2.25 ID,RUBBER FEATURE 40108-02 40108-03

12 1905488 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

12 0964940 4 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2 1/2 INCH FEATURE 40108-02

13 1876267 1 HOSE,SILICONE,200 ID X 6.00 LONG FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-01 
WITH 40422-02

13 2055895 1 HOSE,RADIATOR,2IN X 3FT FEATURE 40108-02, 40108-03

13 1875087 TUBE,RAD,LWR,CLR TO ENG,RR,W/RETDR,JD FEATURE 40108-01, WITH 40422
-02

13 1868132 TUBE,RADIATOR,LOWER,COOLER TO ENG,RR, FEATURE 40108-01, 40108-02, 
40108-03

13 1894799 AR CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,13/16 TO 1-1/2 DIA FEATURE 40108-01,-03

13 2232858 AR CLAMP,HOSE,1 1/4,NO 4-1202,SIZE 20 FEATURE 40108-02

13 1143866 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH ID,SILICONE FEATURE 40108-01

13 2003317 AR HOSE,HEATER,1 INCH BRAID,BLACK FEATURE 40108-02, 40108-03

13 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
ENGINE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With Features: FEATURE 40181 WITH 40108, 40422

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000799

13 1797810 AR HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906 FEATURE 40108-02 40108-03

13 1905595 ANGLE,MOUNTING,LOWER RADIATOR TUBE, RE WITHOUT RETARDER. FEATURE 
40108-01,-02,-03

13 1905603 ANGLE,MOUNTING,LOWER RAD TUBE WITH FEATURE 40108-01 WITH 40422
-02

13 1450212 HOSE,HUMP,TURBOCHARGER,2.00 ID

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060

With Features: FEATURE 40421-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000845

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060

With Features: FEATURE 40421-01, -02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000845

1 1408996 1 COOLER,TRANS OIL,RADIATOR

2 1906478 1 HOSE ASSY,2110639-12-12-12-47,RE

3 1537133 1 HOSE ASSY,2110639-12-12-12-21.50

4 0854851 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 3/4,GR8,YEL 

5 1107085 18 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

6 0839027 5 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

7 0964908 2 ADAPTER,849-FSO-12X12,37 DEG

8 1801752 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,COOLERS TO SUB FRM 

9 1225598 2 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25

10 0854406 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

11 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

12 1142603 1 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,YELLOW 

13 0809608 2 CONNECTOR,TRANSMISSION COOLING LINE

14 2028363 4 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

15 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060R

With Features: FEATURE 40422-02 OR 40423-02 WITH 40280-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000846

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060R

With Features: FEATURE 40422-02 OR 40423-02 WITH 40280-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000846

1 1851427 1 COOLER ASSY,TRANS,RETARDER ISC/6.8, RE

2 1839141 1 HOSE ASSY,MED PRESS,M2130639-20-20-20

3 1805431 1 ADAPTER,2503-20-20,90 DEG,O-RING

4 1805415 1 ADAPTER,0503-20-20,STRAIGHT,O-RING

5 1820729 1 BRACE,MOUNTING,CLR BRKT TO S/FRM 

6 0803213 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

7 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

8 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

9 1795624 1 HOSE ASSY,2130639-20-20-20-29,TCRE

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060R
ACCUMULATOR

With Features: FEATURE 40422-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000847

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
TRANSMISSION
MD3060R
ACCUMULATOR

With Features: FEATURE 40422-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000847

1 1818210 1 ACCUMULATOR ASSY,RETARDER,ALLISON 

NI 0013890 1 SOLENOID,AIR VALVE,ACCUMULATOR

2 1839406 1 BRACKET,MTG,ACCUMULATOR,MD3060R / 

3 1805423 1 ADAPTER,0103-20-20,STRAIGHT

4 1805431 1 ADAPTER,2503-20-20,90 DEG,O-RING

5 1424498 1 HOSE ASSY,TRANS OIL CLR,213R20JS20J90S20

5 1829951 1 HOSE ASSY,MED PRESS,M2130639-20-20-21

6 1344043 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X6X6-Z,.38MP X .38T

7 1344076 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X-6-L-Z,.25 MP 

8 0854406 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

9 1167485 8 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

10 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

11 1532415 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3/4,GR 5,

12 2001212 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

13 0989319 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
WATER FILTER, PERRY

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01
BSN: From CSN 10016975

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000889

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
WATER FILTER, PERRY

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01
BSN: From CSN 10016975

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000889

1 0002435 1 FILTER ASSY,WATER, HDRE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0871889 1 BASE,PERRY WATER FILTER SUBPART OF KEY #1, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

0871954 2 COCK,SHUTOFFGROUND PLUG,P-H V405P6-6 SUBPART OF KEY #1, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

2009033 2 BUSHING,PIPE,GALV,1/4 X 3/8 SUBPART OF KEY #1, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

2008126 1 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4 SUBPART OF KEY #1, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

1409085 1 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT SUBPART OF KEY #1, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

2 0620930 4 CLAMP,FUEL VAPOR LINE

3 0938548 40 HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD FEATURE 40108-02.

3 1359207 40 HOSE,SILICON,.25 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

4 0871897 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,STANDARD FEATURE 40111-04.

4 0064641 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,LONG LIFE FEATURE 40111-03.

10 2008126 2 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4

11 2027209 2 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X4

12 2027159 5 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2 X 1/4,BRASS

13 1409085 4 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

14 0002623 1 ADAPTER,STAIGHT THREAD TO FPT,O-RING

15 0654350 1 TEE,1/2 PIPE,STREET

16 0064633 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,.25 HOSE X .375 MPT

17 2023539 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT C7

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000905

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT C7

With Features: FEATURE 40109 -01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000905

1 0064618 FILTER ASSY,WATER,PERRY,CAT C7, CV/FE

2 0620930 4 CLAMP,FUEL VAPOR LINE

3 0938548 AR HOSE,RUBBER,HO5705,5/16 ID X 9/16 OD FEATURE 40108-04.

3 1359207 AR HOSE,SILICON,.25 ID PUROSIL 80 FEATURE 40108-01.

4 2272870 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

5 2008126 CONNECTOR,HOSE,W/S WIPER,692 1/4 X 1/4

6 2027233 ELBOW,STREET,1/4,3400X4Z

7 0064346 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,#12 SAE O-RING X 1/4 FPT

8 0060086 CLAMP,LOOP,.750

9 0063056 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,#10 SAE O-RING X 1/4 FPT BBCV

9 0002623 ADAPTER,STAIGHT THREAD TO FPT,O-RING A3FE or A3RE WITH FEATURE 
40087-02.

10 1586502 SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG

11 2001188 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

12 1700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9

13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

14 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

15 1409085 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,1/4 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

16 1030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

17 0064641 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,LONG LIFE FEATURE 40111-03.

17 0871897 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,STANDARD FEATURE 40111-04.

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE

With Features: FEATURE 40109-01
To CSN 10016974

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000888

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE
WATER FILTER, PERRY
CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE

With Features: FEATURE 40109-01
To CSN 10016974

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

040 Cooling
Page Set PS0000888

1 1891738 1 PANEL ASSY,ELEC CMPS,REAR,CEC,CAT 3126 

2 1906387 3 FILTER ASSY,PERRY WATER,CAT 3126, RE

0871897 1 ELEMENT,FILTER,WATER,STANDARD SUBPART OF KEY #2, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

0871889 1 BASE,PERRY WATER FILTER SUBPART OF KEY #2, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

0871954 2 COCK,SHUTOFFGROUND PLUG,P-H V405P6-6 SUBPART OF KEY #2, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

2027241 1 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,3/8MPT X SUBPART OF KEY #2, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

1313840 2 INSERT,BARBED,STRAIGHT, .625 HOSE SUBPART OF KEY #2, FILTER 
ASSEMBLY.

3 2028363 3 BOLT,HEX HD,3/8-16,1-1/4,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH

4 0882795 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

5 2001451 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

6 1894823 4 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,9/16 TO 1-1/16 DIA

7 0413153 HOSE,HEATER,WATER,5/8 ID FEATURE 40108-02. BLACK 
RUBBER

7 1163583 1 HOSE, SILICON, 5/8 ID FEATURE 40108-01. SILICONE 
RUBBER

8 0413153 1 HOSE,HEATER,WATER,5/8 ID FEATURE 40108-02

8 1163583 1 HOSE, SILICON, 5/8 ID FEATURE 40108-01

9 1313840 2 INSERT,BARBED,STRAIGHT, .625 HOSE CAT & DEERE ONLY.

10 2027241 1 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,3/8MPT X CAT & DEERE ONLY.

11 2023539 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/2MPT X 3/8FPT,3220X8X6Z,

12 1313857 1 INSERT,BRASS,90 DEG,.625 HOSE X .375 MPT EXCEPT JOHN DEERE.

13 2008282 1 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X6Z,BRASS JOHN DEERE ONLY.

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




